
State  of  Missouri)

)ss.

County  of  Boone)

I, Brianna  L. Lennon,  Clerk  of  the  County  Commission  and  Election  Authority  in and  for  the  County  of

Boone,  State  of Missouri,  do hereby  certify  that  at the  election  held  in the  City  of  Columbia,  County  of

Boone,  State  of Missouri,  on Tuesday,  April  5, 2022,  there  were  cast  by the  qualified  voters  of  said  City  the

following  votes:

Council  Member-at-Large  (Mayor)

RANDY  MINCHEW

DAVID  SEAMON

BARBARA  BUFFALOE

TANYA  HEATH

MARIA  OROPALLO

Council  Member,  Third  Ward

KARL  SKALA

ROY  LOVELADY

Council  Member,  Fourth  Ward

ERICA  PEFFERMAN

NICK  FOSTER

7,729

2,930

8,529

553

121

1,102

1,102

2,142

3,565

Proposition  1

Shall  the  City  of  Columbia,  Missouri  impose  a local  use  tax  at the  same  rate  as the  total  local  sales  tax  rate,

provided  that  if the  local  sales  tax  rate  is reduced  or  raised  by voter  approval,  the  local  use  tax  rate  shall

also  be reduced  or  raised  by the  same  action?

YES

NO

11,291

8,282

IN TESTIMONY  WHEREOF,  I have  hereunto  set  my  hand  and  affixed  the  seal  of  the  County  of Boone,  done

at office  in Columbia,  Missouri,  this  1 2th  day  of  April,  2022.

Brianna  L. Lennon

Clerk  of  the  County  Commission

and  Election  Authority  in and  for

the  County  of  Boone,  State  of  Missouri


