State of Missouri)

)ss

County of Boone)

I, Brianna L. Lennon, Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri, do hereby certify that at the election held in the City of Columbia, County of Boone, State of Missouri, on Tuesday, April 5, 2022, there were cast by the qualified voters of said City the following votes:

Council Member-at-Large (Mayor)

RANDY MINCHEW	7,729
DAVID SEAMON	2,930
BARBARA BUFFALOE	8,529
TANYA HEATH	553
MARIA OROPALLO	121
Council Member, Third Ward	
KARL SKALA	1,102
ROY LOVELADY	1,102
Council Member, Fourth Ward	
ERICA PEFFERMAN	2,142
NICK FOSTER	3,565

Proposition 1

Shall the City of Columbia, Missouri impose a local use tax at the same rate as the total local sales tax rate, provided that if the local sales tax rate is reduced or raised by voter approval, the local use tax rate shall also be reduced or raised by the same action?

YES	11,291
NO	8.282

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the County of Boone, done at office in Columbia, Missouri, this 12th day of April, 2022.

(seal)

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri